WORK SCOPE AUTHORIZATION CHANGE ORDER - MtBE Remediation Fund

Use this form to obtain pre-approval from DES for performing cormective action at sites eligible for @
reimbursement from the MBE Remediation Fund. Contact DES for guidance on use of this form and the need

for additional documenatation to describe the proposed work,
NOTE: You must raceive prior approval before initiating work,

“REIMBURSEMENT CANNOT BE AUTHORIZED [F A COMPLETE ESTIMATE IS NOT PRE-APPROVED BY NHDES™

Fachity Name: Gl Fancy Foods & Gas NHDES No.: 189110082
Location Address: 8 White Mountain Highway USTIAST Fac. ID¥: 0112888
Location Town: Tamworth Project Type: LUST
Facility Owner: Kushal Pal Kahlon Projact Phase: UST

Dates of Work: Summer/Fall 2022 Consullant. Ransom Consulting, LLC
Ransom Project#: 065143.100 Contractor: US Ecoloay, Leboratory

Task Summary: Prepare scope of work; communications with NH DES and subcontractors. Setup scope and budget for

WSA control management.
Descripion Unit Basis (1) Rala (1) # Units i '.'.'._| Estimated Cost
Vice President hr §205.00 0.5 ] §51.25
Senior Froject Manager (communications, management) hr $185.00 1 T e $185.00;
Pmject Manager (management, communications) he 3145.00 1 L §145.
Task total: $381.25
USTCA Fietd Oversight: Additional field oversight tima required to observe and document the dosure-in-place of the
compartmentalized UST system and tha removal of associaled dispensers, piping, concrate, asphat and
venting) from the Site in accordance with Env-Or 400 Underground Storage Facifities. Nots that US
Ecology incurmed additional costs {atiached) associated with tha completion of this work. Specifically, an
extra day of fiekd work required for the closure-in-place of the UST syslem, along with addtional paving
cosls as the area fo be paved was larger than onginally estimated.
Descripbon Unit Basts (1) Rata {1) # Units ; Estimated Cost
Prosaci M coondination, ma communications) hs §1 2 o $290.00
(Project Scientist Il {closure documentation - additional day| he $115.00 10 $1.150.00
PID day ST00.00 2 $200.00
Fied Supghies day $30.00 2 — $60.00
| US Ecology- see stiached quote (inciudes 5% markup) tokal §10,208.01 1 $10,208.01
Task total: $11.908.01
W5A Change Order Total| $12,289.
Criginal Approved W5A: §76,259,
NewWSA Change Order Total: $80,549

Ovwmer's Representative: Ransom Consulting, LL.C

(1) You may refer to 8action VI of the ODD Fund Guldance Marual for information on unit-bs - and rates. Current rates are published on the
fund program web page In advance of Manual vpdates. Transportation and disposal should bé performed at fowest cost. For landfill disposal of VPC
soll, total transportation and disposal costs should be equal to or less than the thermal treatment cost. Additional disposal-related charges for wailting
time, minimum loeds and administrative fees will be considared on a case-by-case basis. Markup does not apply for transportation of contaminatsd
materials, elther on a time and materlals or per-ton basis. For trucks and heavy equipment, the istad NTE rates In the Manual are Intended for owned-

equipment only. Rental squipment should be give as cost plus 1¢

A report documenting the approved work must be provided by NHDES by:

Page 10f1



NHDES-5-04-032

Use this form {s} to cbialn pre-approval from NHDES for performing cormrective action at sitas efigible for the
Petroleum Reimbursement Funds under RSA 146-D.

NOTE: You must receive prior approval even If private insurance Is Initlafly funding the work. Approval of a
work scope by NHDES ks not an authorhation for reimbursement under Odb 404.03.

**REIMBURSEMENT CANNOT BE AUTHORIZED IF A COMPLETE ESTIMATE IS NOT PRE-APPROVED BY NHDES**

WORK SCOPE AUTHORIZATION - Odb 407.01 %ﬁ

Facllity Name: G lit Fancy Foods NHDES No.: 199110092
Location Address: 9 White Mountain Hwy UST/AST Fac. 1D¥: 112688
Location Town: Tamworth Project Type: MTBE
Fadllity Owner: Project Phase:
Dates of Work: Oct-22 Consuftant: Ransom

Contractor: US Ecology

Task Summary: UST Closure In Place

I . Descrigtlon . Each Rate {1} | # Unfts Estimated Cost
liem 4.0 - UST Closura Senvices {Prorated) Day $4,350.00 1 $4,390.00,

Task total:|

$4,390.00!

Task Summary: Pave area of former UST Pad

Task total:

$5,332.00

Total All Services]|

59,722.00f

Ownaer's Rapresentative: 77 k/ﬂﬂ‘ 11/22/2022

{1} Refer to the NH Patrolaum Relmbursement Fund web page for information on cusrent applicable unit-based costs and rates.
N 5 nl iness- ityilgans- n r -TE i-Fund

A report documenting the approved work must be provided to NHDES by:

Please note the New Hampshire Insurance Department Bulletin regarding strict HabRity and private insuranca eoverage:
hitp:f fwwnw.nb gov/finsurance /media/bulletins /2011 /docymentsfins 11 003 ab.pdf

October 2020



